SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 513 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, delete line 6 and insert:
- 3 "<u>31, 2014. At the first meeting the chairman and vice</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, delete lines 16 through 18 and insert:

6 "(4) The president of the Senate, or his designee.

- 7 (5) The speaker of the House of Representatives, or his designee."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, between lines 22 and 23 insert:

10 "(8) Two members from community-based groups elected by the other 11 commission members at their first meeting. These two members shall serve a term of 12 two years and may be elected by the other commission members to serve additional 13 terms."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 4, line 7, delete "<u>thirty</u>" and insert "<u>sixty</u>"